Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the nature of conveyance from Change of Name to Conversion and to remove Registration Nos. 1302599 for AKROSIL and 1302600 for SILOX previously recorded on Reel 003325 Frame 0689. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Change of Name.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Thilmany, LLC		106/08/2006	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Thilmany, Inc.	
Street Address:	600 Thilmany Road	
City:	Kaukauna	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	54130	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0828585	THILMANY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (646)728-2614

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-596-9000

Email: tmfilings@fishneave.com Correspondent Name: Nicholas Vogt, Ropes & Gray Address Line 1: 1211 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: 39th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KOLC-006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicholas Vogt

TRADEMARK 900081497 REEL: 003578 FRAME: 0091

Signature:	/Nicholas Vogt/
Date:	07/11/2007
Total Attachments: 4 source=ThilmanyCorrectiveAsg#page1.tif source=ThilmanyCorrectiveAsg#page2.tif source=ThilmanyCorrectiveAsg#page3.tif source=ThilmanyCorrectiveAsg#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003578 FRAME: 0092



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Trademark Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

***********	SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Thilmany, LLC		06/08/2006	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Thilmany, Inc.
Street Address:	600 Thilmany Road
City:	Kaukauna
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	54130
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78221195	XKL
Serial Number:	78831137	NICOLET
Serial Number:	78416823	SANI-GARD
Registration Number:	1302599	AKROSIL
Registration Number:	1302600	SILOX
Registration Number:	28 11875	STEEL SHIELD

http://etas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=H2ABGIHNX37X-31148

6/12/2006

TRADEMARK

Registration Number:	2236058	GREASE-GARD
Registration Number:	2127153	HI-FORM
Registration Number:	903027	И
Registration Number:	2675695	PAPER-GARD
Registration Number:	828585	THILMANY

Phone:

212-841-0605

Email:

ronald.duvernay@ropesgray.com

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Elissa R. Port, Esq. 45 Rockefeller Plaza

Address Line 2:

Ropes & Gray LLP

Address Line 4:

New York, NEW YORK 10111-0087

ATTORNEY	DOCKET
----------	--------

NUMBER:

KOLC-038-008

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Elissa R. Port, Esq.

Signature:

/e port/

Date:

06/12/2006

Total Attachments: 2

source=thil to thil#page1.tif source=thil to thil#page2.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

ETAS ID:

TM57503

Receipt Date:

06/12/2006

Fee Amount:

\$290

Return to home page

| HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

http://etas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=H2ABGIHNX37X-31148

6/12/2006

TRADEMARK 0/12/2
REEL: 003578 FRAME: 0094



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "THILMANY, LLC" TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "THILMANY, LLC" TO "THILMANY, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2006, AT 3:28 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3935352 8100V 060556245



Darriet Smith Hindson

DATE: 06-08-06

TRADEMARK REEL: 003578 FRAME: 0095

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:27 FM 06/08/2006 FILED 03:28 FM 06/08/2006 SRV 060556245 - 3935352 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

- 1.) The jurisdiction where the Limited Liability Company first formed is Delaware.
- 2) The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
- 3.) The date the Limited Liability Company first formed is March 4, 2005.
- 4.) The name of the Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Thilmany, LLC.
- 5.) The name of the Corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is Thilmany, Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the converting Limited Liability Company have executed this Certificate on the $\frac{\delta^{r\nu}}{\delta}$ day of June, A.D. 2006.

Bv:

Name: Gordon H. Woodward

Title: Manager

10032102

RECORDED: 07/11/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003578 FRAME: 0096